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PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Supreme Court of California

Case Name: FACEBOOK v. S.C. (TOUCHSTONE)

Case Number: S245203
Lower Court Case Number: D072171

1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.

2. My email address used to e-serve: Kate.Tesch@sdcounty.ca.gov

3. I'served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type Document Title
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS Touchstone Application Motion to Augment
Service Recipients:
Person Served Email Address Type| Date/ Time
John Philipsborn JPhilipsbo@aol.com e- |5/12/2020
Law Offices of J.T. Philipsborn Serve|l:17:54 PM
83944
Soolean Choy schoy@gibsondunn.com e- |5/12/2020
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
318750
Donald Landis don@donlandislaw.com e- [5/12/2020
The Law Office of Donald E. Landis, Jr. Serve|l:17:54 PM
149006
Stephen Dunkle sdunkle@sangerswysen.com |e-  [5/12/2020
Sanger Swysen & Dunkle Serve|l:17:54 PM
227136
Eric Boorstin eboorstin@horvitzlevy.com e- |5/12/2020
Horvitz & Levy LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
253724
James Snell JSnell@perkinscoie.com e- |5/12/2020
Perkins Coie LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
173070
Karl Husoe karl.husoe@sdcda.org e- [5/12/2020
Office of the District Attorney Servel|l:17:54 PM
261097
Michael Mcmahon michael. mcmahon@ventura.orgle-  [5/12/2020
Office of the Ventura County Public Defender Serve|l:17:54 PM
71909
Dorothy Bischoff dorothy.bischoff@sfgov.org |e-  [5/12/2020
Office of the Public Defender Serve|l:17:54 PM
142129
Joshua Lipshutz jslipshutz@gmail.com e- |5/12/2020
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM




Todd Howeth todd.howeth@ventura.org e- |5/12/2020
Todd W. Howeth, Ventura County Public Defender Servel|l:17:54 PM
110714

Katherine Tesch Kate.Tesch@sdcounty.ca.gov |e-  [5/12/2020
Office of the Alternate Public Defender Servel|l:17:54 PM
284107

Donald Landis admin@donlandislaw.com e- [5/12/2020
The Law Office of Donald E. Landis, Jr. Serve|l:17:54 PM
149006

Michael Holecek mholecek@gibsondunn.com  |e-  [5/12/2020
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher, LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
Christian Lee clee@perkinscoie.com e- [5/12/2020
Perkins Coie LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
301671

Raeann Diamond rdiamond@horvitzlevy.com  |e-  [5/12/2020
Horvitz & Levy LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
Stanley Chen schen@horvitzlevy.com e- |5/12/2020
Horvitz & Levy LLP Serve|l:17:54 PM
302429

Thomas Cochrane tcochrane@gibsondunn.com  |e-  [5/12/2020
Gibson Dunn & Crutcher, LLP Servel(l:17:54 PM

318635

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with
TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

5/12/2020

Date

/s/Kate Tesch

Signature

Tesch, Kate (284107)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

San Diego County Office of the Alternate Public Defender

Law Firm




